ATTACHMENT C AUTHORIZATION OF CHANGE IN SERVICE

CONTRACT NUMBER / CONTRACT	214-331		
NAME:	Recycling Services Drop-Off Center and City Facilities		
CITY REPRESENTATIVE:	Amy Kirwin		
CONTRACTOR:	GREEN GUY RECYCLING, INC.		
CONTRACT EFFECTIVE DATE:	June 17, 2014		
THIS AUTHORIZATION DATE:	June 4, 2019	AUTHORIZATION NO.:	6

DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE ADDED TO OR DELETED FROM SCOPE OF SERVICES:

- As stipulated in Section 5.2 of the original Contract for Recycling Services Drop-Off Center and City Facilities (the "Contract") the contract is increased by 1.8% percent which is equal to the net percentage change from the previous year in the Consumer Price Index (CPI) for Urban Wage Earners and Clerical Workers (all items), as published by the United States Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics.
- 2) Change 1.2.5 Director: from Community Services to Neighborhood Enhancement
- 3) Change 3.1.1 F. Tires: Passenger Tires from \$2.00 each to \$3.00 each
- 4) Change 5.2 Option to Extend: from Consumer Price Index increase to 2.5% annually
- 5) Pursuant to Article 5, Section 5.2 the City is extending the 1st five-year renewal extension from July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2024.

Original Contract Amount:	\$196,554.00
Previous Increases/Decreases in Contact Amount:	\$93,906.57
This Increase/Decrease in Contract Amount:	\$50,497.52
Revised Contract Amount:	\$340,958.09

Date	
Date	
	Date

City Department Use Only Below This Line (PM, etc.).

Account Number(s):	Date:	Amount:
#		